SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 611 by Representative Glover

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "49 in" change "Shreveport" to "the city of Shreveport, Louisiana,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, change "That" to "Notwithstanding any other law to the contrary, that" and 5 at the end of line 8 after "220" delete "in"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 9, at the beginning of line 9, delete "Shreveport" and after "Highway 1 in"
 change "Shreveport" to "the city of Shreveport, Louisiana,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 10, change "T.J. Hawkins," to ""T.J. Hawkins"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 11, change "Expressway." to "Expressway"."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 1, line 13, delete "in Shreveport"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 1, line 14, delete "Shreveport" to "the city of Shreveport, Louisiana,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 1, after line 15, insert the following:

"Section 3. Upon completion of the designated portion of Interstate
49, the Department of Transportation and Development or its contractors are
hereby directed to erect and maintain appropriate signage reflecting this
designation, provided local or private monies are received by the department
equal to the department's actual costs for the material, fabrication cost,
mounting posts, and installation required for installation of each sign, not to
exceed the sum of five hundred fifty dollars per sign."